ARTICLE ONE 

POSITIVE MOTION 

Move that the Town hereby appropriates Eighty Million Eight Hundred Ninety-Three Thousand 
Six Hundred Sixty-Three Dollars ($80,893,663) to pay costs of constructing a new elementary 
school located on the campus of the Wheelock School at 17 Elm Street in Medfield, Massachusetts, 
to replace the Dale Street School, including the payment of all costs related to designing the new 
school project, equipping and furnishing the school, site improvements, and all other costs